Insurance Corporation (FDIC), or the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA) may be 
excluded from the independent rating service evaluation requirement. 

The City Treasurer may waive, at his/her discretion, security for that portion of a deposit which is 
insured pursuant to federal law. Currently, the first two hundred, fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) 
of a deposit is federally insured. It is to the City’s advantage to waive this collateral requirement 
for the first $250,000 to achieve a higher interest rate. 

SECTION 14.  INVESTMENT MATURITY 

State law (Government Code Section 53601) provides that city treasurers may not invest funds